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Check Issue Dates: 8/7/2021 - 9/10/2021 Sep 10, 2021  01:39PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

108625

08/21 08/11/2021 107206 SNOW CONTRACTING, L PayReq1 PARK TRAILS 36-300-53570 144,163.26 144,163.26

          Total 108625: 144,163.26

108630

08/21 08/13/2021 100679 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.        11706908 SYNTHETIC ROPE, BUCK 70-600-52230 132.33 132.33

          Total 108630: 132.33

108631

08/21 08/13/2021 104866 ALTURA PLUMBING & HE 55330 PREASURE REDUCING V 71-610-52220 372.00 372.00

          Total 108631: 372.00

108632

08/21 08/13/2021 107075 ARAMARK 073121 CITY UNIFORMS 70-600-51100 451.19 451.19

          Total 108632: 451.19

108633

08/21 08/13/2021 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6020 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00

          Total 108633: 480.00

108634

08/21 08/13/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036114879 BOOKS 26-130-53400 115.41 115.41

          Total 108634: 115.41

108635

08/21 08/13/2021 104229 CAVENDISH SQUARE              CAL332446l BOOKS 26-130-53400 195.54 195.54

          Total 108635: 195.54

108636

08/21 08/13/2021 1152 CULLIGAN                      588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 36.95 36.95

          Total 108636: 36.95

108637

08/21 08/13/2021 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 495103 FIRE ALARM INSPECTIO 70-600-53200 970.44 970.44

          Total 108637: 970.44

108638

08/21 08/13/2021 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 22290 TRANDMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 46,730.52 46,730.52

          Total 108638: 46,730.52

108639

08/21 08/13/2021 1661 DISCOVER                      081221 MAGAZINE RENEWAL 26-130-53420 26.95 26.95



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 8/7/2021 - 9/10/2021 Sep 10, 2021  01:39PM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 108639: 26.95

108640

08/21 08/13/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2271852 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 22-200-51090 21.98 21.98

          Total 108640: 21.98

108641

08/21 08/13/2021 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB6287 )4 MANHOLE CASTINGS  72-620-53390 1,511.00 1,511.00

          Total 108641: 1,511.00

108642

08/21 08/13/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA           16446 CONLIN NUISANCE ISSU 10-130-52030 2,176.50 2,176.50

08/21 08/13/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA           16476 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  22-200-52030 891.25 891.25

          Total 108642: 3,067.75

108643

08/21 08/13/2021 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 124184 July Admin Fee 70-600-51610 2,935.07 2,935.07

          Total 108643: 2,935.07

108644

08/21 08/13/2021 3007 GALLS, INC.                   18917661 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-51100 87.85 87.85

          Total 108644: 87.85

108645

08/21 08/13/2021 106048 GMA POWERLINEMAN C 073121 ELECTRICAL TRAINING &  70-600-52090 5,348.00 5,348.00

          Total 108645: 5,348.00

108646

08/21 08/13/2021 100970 HBCI 164040721 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,365.77 1,365.77

          Total 108646: 1,365.77

108647

08/21 08/13/2021 101475 MAYO CLINIC AMBULAN 21-65564 ALS INTERCEPT 22-200-52010 592.99 592.99

          Total 108647: 592.99

108648

08/21 08/13/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1867091 COPIER 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 108648: 49.67

108649

08/21 08/13/2021 104580 MICHAELS TRUCK EQUIP 116999 BACKUP CAMERA 10-300-52220 242.35 242.35

          Total 108649: 242.35

108650

08/21 08/13/2021 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000721 PURCHASED POWER 70-600-52350 71,836.82 71,836.82
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          Total 108650: 71,836.82

108651

08/21 08/13/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 073121 ICE CREAM - POOL CON 10-411-51060 288.20 288.20

08/21 08/13/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 073121AMB SALT WATER SOFTNER 22-200-52200 144.42 144.42

08/21 08/13/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 080521 CLEANING SUPPLIES 10-150-51160 45.93 45.93

          Total 108651: 478.55

108652

08/21 08/13/2021 106128 MN PEIP                      11111138 September Health Insuranc 10-21706 15,685.64 15,685.64

          Total 108652: 15,685.64

108653

08/21 08/13/2021 7540 PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING  9392883 POOL CONCESSIONS 10-411-51060 211.90 211.90

          Total 108653: 211.90

108654

08/21 08/13/2021 7623 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION,  65195983 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 433.31 433.31

          Total 108654: 433.31

108655

08/21 08/13/2021 106873 ROTO-ROOTER                   123796 SEWER MAIN PLUG/ WHI 72-620-52220 240.00 240.00

          Total 108655: 240.00

108656

08/21 08/13/2021 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.          1552547 BOLTS AND PIN 71-610-51180 5.07 5.07

          Total 108656: 5.07

108657

08/21 08/13/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB43082 REMOTE SUPPORT-SER 10-130-52290 407.25 407.25

          Total 108657: 407.25

108658

08/21 08/13/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261335 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 22.49 22.49

08/21 08/13/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261352 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 13.99 13.99

08/21 08/13/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261353 CHURCH DECK REPAIRS 10-440-52220 440.58 440.58

08/21 08/13/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261354 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 9.99 9.99

          Total 108658: 487.05

108659

08/21 08/13/2021 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 18120 ELECTICAL ENGINEERIN 70-600-52060 93.50 93.50

          Total 108659: 93.50

108660

08/21 08/13/2021 100348 THOMPSON  GARAGE D 9031 SHOP DOOR REPAIRS 71-610-52090 606.72 606.72
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          Total 108660: 606.72

108661

08/21 08/13/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      144401433 Lawn Service-Library/Veter 26-130-52220 61.00 61.00

08/21 08/13/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      144412753 Lawn Service-EMS/Fire 22-200-52220 47.00 47.00

          Total 108661: 108.00

108662

08/21 08/13/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 101463 Avada WordPress License 10-130-52290 60.00 60.00

          Total 108662: 60.00

108663

08/21 08/13/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 080121AMBU FUEL 22-200-51070 458.20 458.20

          Total 108663: 458.20

108664

08/21 08/13/2021 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9006554533 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 181.78 181.78

          Total 108664: 181.78

108669

08/21 08/20/2021 105995 ANDERSONS                     1904321 PAGENT 24-130-52430 150.93 150.93

          Total 108669: 150.93

108670

08/21 08/20/2021 107207 CLARENCE CHUCHNA NoahsArkBus SWIM TEAM TRIP 10-411-52090 198.81 198.81

          Total 108670: 198.81

108671

08/21 08/20/2021 105162 DAILEY, KATIE                 081221 LIFEGUARD SWIM SUIT  10-411-52090 52.00 52.00

          Total 108671: 52.00

108672

08/21 08/20/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 479676 2021 SOFTWARE MAINT 71-610-52550 2,200.00 2,200.00

          Total 108672: 2,200.00

108673

08/21 08/20/2021 107184 Julie Ludwig 081721 Reimburse supplies for su 26-130-52130 9.98 9.98

          Total 108673: 9.98

108674

08/21 08/20/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261370 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 34.98 34.98

08/21 08/20/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261380 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 11.98 11.98

08/21 08/20/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261415 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 41.97 41.97

          Total 108674: 88.93
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108675

08/21 08/20/2021 9010 ST. CHARLES FIREMENS  2021RELIEF ANNUAL PAYMENT 21-210-51510 7,000.00 7,000.00

          Total 108675: 7,000.00

108676

08/21 08/20/2021 9521 STAR TRIBUNE 081621 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIP 26-130-53420 131.95 131.95

          Total 108676: 131.95

108677

08/21 08/20/2021 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000008 EMERGENCY LINES 22-200-52100 426.90 426.90

          Total 108677: 426.90

108678

08/21 08/20/2021 101388 THEIS PRINTING                47021 BUSINESS CARDS-NESBI 10-220-52300 54.00 54.00

          Total 108678: 54.00

108679

08/21 08/20/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      144838172 GRASS TREATMENT - GR 10-430-52270 59.00 59.00

          Total 108679: 59.00

108684

08/21 08/27/2021 107212 ABM EQUIPMENT, LLC 168505 BUCKET AND BOOM ON  70-600-53250 106,636.00 106,636.00

          Total 108684: 106,636.00

108685

08/21 08/27/2021 100241 AG SPECIALISTS OF ST.  200356 MOLE& GOPHER POISO 10-430-52220 37.10 37.10

          Total 108685: 37.10

108686

08/21 08/27/2021 107208 AMERICAN ENGINEERIN 19940 SOIL TESTING NEW PON 35-300-53200 1,144.75 1,144.75

          Total 108686: 1,144.75

108687

08/21 08/27/2021 105995 ANDERSONS                     1905121 PAGENT TIARA 24-130-52430 96.88 96.88

          Total 108687: 96.88

108688

08/21 08/27/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036133318 BOOKS 26-130-53400 114.74 114.74

          Total 108688: 114.74

108689

08/21 08/27/2021 1069 COALITION OF GRTR MN  2022DUES VOLUNTARY ASSESSME 10-130-52190 7,745.00 7,745.00

          Total 108689: 7,745.00

108690

08/21 08/27/2021 100299 CORE & MAIN LP                P423213 WATER VALVE AND PART 71-610-52575 2,683.80 2,683.80



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     6

Check Issue Dates: 8/7/2021 - 9/10/2021 Sep 10, 2021  01:39PM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 108690: 2,683.80

108691

08/21 08/27/2021 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001450 YOUTH SUPPLEMENTAL  10-21706 105.60 105.60

          Total 108691: 105.60

108692

08/21 08/27/2021 2000 EARL F. ANDERSEN, INC.        127293 STREET SIGNS 10-300-51360 293.65 293.65

          Total 108692: 293.65

108693

08/21 08/27/2021 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 5003996 WATER CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 2,251.81 2,251.81

          Total 108693: 2,251.81

108694

08/21 08/27/2021 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160          082721 AUGUST 2021 DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 108694: 606.57

108695

08/21 08/27/2021 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1023 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERI 70-600-52060 41.25 41.25

          Total 108695: 41.25

108696

08/21 08/27/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1874071 COPIER MAINT 10-220-52280 693.34 693.34

          Total 108696: 693.34

108697

08/21 08/27/2021 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500233714 201.5 ROAD ROCK 10-300-51320 1,551.65 1,551.65

          Total 108697: 1,551.65

108698

08/21 08/27/2021 6613 MN DEPT OF HEALTH             18500093QTR WATER CONNECTION FE 71-610-52090 3,717.00 3,717.00

          Total 108698: 3,717.00

108699

08/21 08/27/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           101204 GAS AND DIESEL 10-300-51070 1,491.53 1,491.53

          Total 108699: 1,491.53

108700

08/21 08/27/2021 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE            332270 CONCRETE 73-630-53580 394.00 394.00

08/21 08/27/2021 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE            332473 CONCRETE FOR STORM  73-630-53580 283.75 283.75

          Total 108700: 677.75

108701

08/21 08/27/2021 8609 RESCO                        83071001 50 SPLITBOLTS 70-600-52545 806.91 806.91

08/21 08/27/2021 8609 RESCO                        83379500 SECONDARY CONNECT 70-600-53360 253.29 253.29
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          Total 108701: 1,060.20

108702

08/21 08/27/2021 9120 SELCO                        049220 PLASTIC BAGS 26-130-51180 103.83 103.83

          Total 108702: 103.83

108703

08/21 08/27/2021 106471 SHEA DESIGN                   10186 DOG PARK SIGNS 10-413-52220 570.00 570.00

          Total 108703: 570.00

108704

08/21 08/27/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261469 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 39.98 39.98

08/21 08/27/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261498 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 5.00 5.00

08/21 08/27/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261500 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 13.36 13.36

08/21 08/27/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261517 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 49.97 49.97

          Total 108704: 108.31

108705

08/21 08/27/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98032758 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 86.87 86.87

          Total 108705: 86.87

108706

08/21 08/27/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8063244141 OFFICE SUPPLIES-TONE 10-130-51040 56.95 56.95

          Total 108706: 56.95

108707

08/21 08/27/2021 105016 TEAM LAB                      27146 10 GALLONS OF TACK 73-630-53580 185.50 185.50

          Total 108707: 185.50

108708

08/21 08/27/2021 101388 THEIS PRINTING                47037 MAILING LABELS 10-130-51040 39.00 39.00

          Total 108708: 39.00

108709

08/21 08/27/2021 104220 THOMANN, ROGER                2021Fireworks FIREWORKS SUPPLIES 24-130-52160 1,302.50 1,302.50

          Total 108709: 1,302.50

108710

08/21 08/27/2021 107209 TIFFANY ANDERSON 082221 GLAD DAYS PAGEANT 24-130-52430 81.06 81.06

08/21 08/27/2021 107209 TIFFANY ANDERSON 5035646 GLAD DAYS PAGEANT 24-130-52430 75.95 75.95

          Total 108710: 157.01

108711

08/21 08/27/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43754 2021 SCHOOL TRAIL 36-300-53570 4,496.80 4,496.80

08/21 08/27/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43757 CHATTANOOGA INNOV. P 35-300-52060 8,164.22 8,164.22

08/21 08/27/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43766 CIP LAND 25-130-53000 2,704.32 2,704.32
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          Total 108711: 15,365.34

108713

08/21 08/30/2021 107206 SNOW CONTRACTING, L PayReq2 PARK TRAILS 36-300-53570 188,331.80 188,331.80

          Total 108713: 188,331.80

108719

09/21 09/07/2021 100238 ACTIVE TOOL & DIE, INC.       19624 LED LIGHT RETROFITS 70-600-53200 2,827.50 2,827.50

          Total 108719: 2,827.50

108720

09/21 09/07/2021 100679 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.        11717562 SWIVEL HOOKAND ROPE 70-600-52230 169.73 169.73

          Total 108720: 169.73

108721

09/21 09/07/2021 101177 AMERICAN TEST CENTE 2211693 296 AND GROUND LADD 21-210-52210 815.00 815.00

          Total 108721: 815.00

108722

09/21 09/07/2021 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 922751202 ELECTRICAL CONNECTO 70-600-53360 1,236.64 1,236.64

          Total 108722: 1,236.64

108723

09/21 09/07/2021 106637 CEMSTONE PRODUCTS             577406 STONE AND CONCRETE 73-630-53200 336.10 336.10

09/21 09/07/2021 106637 CEMSTONE PRODUCTS             577419 CONCRETE 73-630-53200 122.72 122.72

          Total 108723: 458.82

108724

09/21 09/07/2021 100299 CORE & MAIN LP                P455587 SEWER COUPLINGS 72-620-53200 603.18 603.18

          Total 108724: 603.18

108725

09/21 09/07/2021 1621 DUNN BLACKTOP COMP PayReq1 2021 ROAD PROJECT 36-300-53020 488,329.11 488,329.11

          Total 108725: 488,329.11

108726

09/21 09/07/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34165301 GROUND RODS, SOCKE 70-600-52550 1,414.87 1,414.87

09/21 09/07/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34206201 PHOTO CELLS, CONNEC 70-600-53360 346.42 346.42

          Total 108726: 1,761.29

108727

09/21 09/07/2021 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB6971 MANHOLE COVERS AND  72-620-53200 4,502.40 4,502.40

          Total 108727: 4,502.40

108728

09/21 09/07/2021 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 8922 PROF SERVICES 22-200-52010 754.00 754.00
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          Total 108728: 754.00

108729

09/21 09/07/2021 101020 FASTENAL COMPANY              MNPRE89762 MARKING PAINT 71-610-51180 169.97 169.97

          Total 108729: 169.97

108730

09/21 09/07/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 479677 2021 HARDWARE MAINT  71-610-52550 780.00 780.00

          Total 108730: 780.00

108731

09/21 09/07/2021 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA               150340 FIRE GLOVES 21-210-51150 174.90 174.90

09/21 09/07/2021 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA               150527 295 RELIEF REPAIR  21-210-52230 3,506.74 3,506.74

          Total 108731: 3,681.64

108732

09/21 09/07/2021 102553 FLOERKE, ROB                  082421 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 10-220-51180 31.95 31.95

09/21 09/07/2021 102553 FLOERKE, ROB                  082621 GUN SLING 10-220-52300 140.48 140.48

          Total 108732: 172.43

108733

09/21 09/07/2021 107211 FLOORCOAT MIDWEST, L 82321 MANHOLE RETROFITS X  73-630-53580 29,040.00 29,040.00

          Total 108733: 29,040.00

108734

09/21 09/07/2021 107191 GOVERNMENT FINANCE  3022839 TRANSPORTATION AND  10-130-52120 420.00 420.00

          Total 108734: 420.00

108735

09/21 09/07/2021 3668 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.  9322965478 PVC COUPLINGS 70-600-53200 106.45 106.45

09/21 09/07/2021 3668 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.  9322985831 PVC 4" 2" 1270' 70-600-53200 10,822.88 10,822.88

          Total 108735: 10,929.33

108736

09/21 09/07/2021 4520 INDEPENDENT SCHOOL  090321 GLAD DAYS RACE ENTRI 24-47305 126.00 126.00

          Total 108736: 126.00

108737

09/21 09/07/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            12584959001 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 169.37 169.37

          Total 108737: 169.37

108738

09/21 09/07/2021 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1028 ENGINEERING FUSE ST 70-600-52060 3,052.50 3,052.50

          Total 108738: 3,052.50
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108739

09/21 09/07/2021 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE                 081721 TREE REMOVAL/CLEAN  10-500-52220 3,110.00 3,110.00

          Total 108739: 3,110.00

108740

09/21 09/07/2021 105311 KOENIG AND SONS EQUI 9774P SWEEPER FILTER 10-300-52220 72.84 72.84

          Total 108740: 72.84

108741

09/21 09/07/2021 107210 KOMITT CONCRETE 082321 ROAD REPAIRS / I-90 10-300-51330 2,758.00 2,758.00

          Total 108741: 2,758.00

108742

09/21 09/07/2021 104208 LACROSSE SEED                 SINP2204046 GRASS SEED 73-630-53580 1,535.00 1,535.00

          Total 108742: 1,535.00

108743

09/21 09/07/2021 100213 LELS, INC.                    090121 September 2021 Union Du 10-21711 381.00 381.00

          Total 108743: 381.00

108744

09/21 09/07/2021 107173 Maguire Iron, Inc. PayReq5 WATER TOWER BOND 39-610-53200 63,460.00 63,460.00

          Total 108744: 63,460.00

108745

09/21 09/07/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 073121FIRE FD- SPRING FEED 21-210-51180 560.61 560.61

          Total 108745: 560.61

108746

09/21 09/07/2021 100026 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTI 9264 SHAWN AND ALAN FF1 A 21-210-52120 480.00 480.00

          Total 108746: 480.00

108747

09/21 09/07/2021 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 6880 ROAD PROJECT WORK 36-300-52090 1,760.00 1,760.00

          Total 108747: 1,760.00

108748

09/21 09/07/2021 7623 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION,  63951575 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 896.16 896.16

          Total 108748: 896.16

108749

09/21 09/07/2021 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE            332968 CONCRETE 73-630-53580 320.50 320.50

          Total 108749: 320.50

108750

09/21 09/07/2021 100473 SAM S CLUB 082321 POOL CONCESSIONS SU 10-411-51060 757.52 757.52
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          Total 108750: 757.52

108751

09/21 09/07/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB43724 ANTI-VIRUS 10-130-52290 25.50 25.50

          Total 108751: 25.50

108752

09/21 09/07/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261346 291 PUMP REPAIR 21-210-52210 25.53 25.53

09/21 09/07/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261378 CITY HALL PARK  10-300-52220 28.90 28.90

09/21 09/07/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261395 HOSE TESTER REPAIR 21-210-52210 131.45 131.45

09/21 09/07/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261396 HOSE TESTER REPAIR 21-210-52210 5.00 5.00

09/21 09/07/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261557 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 23.97 23.97

09/21 09/07/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261560 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 33.14 33.14

09/21 09/07/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261582 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 10.36 10.36

          Total 108752: 258.35

108753

09/21 09/07/2021 101135 ST. CHARLES MOOSE             2021GLADCO Comedy Show procedes c 24-47100 30.00 30.00

          Total 108753: 30.00

108754

09/21 09/07/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544898 TRUCK COMPRESSOR R 21-210-52200 8.85 8.85

          Total 108754: 8.85

108755

09/21 09/07/2021 104375 TASC                         2115603 Gov't Regulatory Changes 10-130-52090 250.00 250.00

          Total 108755: 250.00

108756

09/21 09/07/2021 105016 TEAM LAB                      27198 WASP SPRAY 70-600-51180 278.50 278.50

          Total 108756: 278.50

108757

09/21 09/07/2021 106474 THREADS CUSTOM APP 4046 SHIRTS AND COAT FOR  21-210-51150 400.00 400.00

          Total 108757: 400.00

108758

09/21 09/07/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 080121FIRE FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 248.10 248.10

          Total 108758: 248.10

108759

09/21 09/07/2021 100476 WINONA COUNTY RECO 202100001484 SOUTH FORK ADDITION 10-130-52080 46.00 46.00

09/21 09/07/2021 100476 WINONA COUNTY RECO 202100001529 BREMBER BANK TO CITY 10-130-52080 52.65 52.65

          Total 108759: 98.65

108760

09/21 09/07/2021 103383 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORK 186102 SWEEPER BROOM/GUTT 10-300-52230 801.00 801.00
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          Total 108760: 801.00

108761

09/21 09/07/2021 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9006611365 TOWELS, TP,  71-610-51180 296.33 296.33

          Total 108761: 296.33

108762

09/21 09/10/2021 107212 ABM EQUIPMENT, LLC 152421 CONDUCTOR HOLDER 70-600-52550 553.09 553.09

          Total 108762: 553.09

108763

09/21 09/10/2021 104291 ALLSTATE PETERBUILT  5104140980 AIR VALVE 10-300-52220 45.74 45.74

          Total 108763: 45.74

108764

09/21 09/10/2021 107075 ARAMARK 083121 CITY UNIFORMS 10-300-51100 504.15 504.15

          Total 108764: 504.15

108765

09/21 09/10/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036158024 READING PROGRAM PRI 26-130-52130 159.38 159.38

09/21 09/10/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036168289 BOOKS 26-130-53400 77.14 77.14

          Total 108765: 236.52

108766

09/21 09/10/2021 103120 BOBCAT OF THE COULE 47302 SKID LOADER REPAIR 10-300-52220 45.18 45.18

          Total 108766: 45.18

108767

09/21 09/10/2021 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1873450 BOOKS 26-130-53400 140.22 140.22

          Total 108767: 140.22

108768

09/21 09/10/2021 105006 CIVIC PLUS                    216912 AUGUST CIVIC REC FEE 10-130-52290 249.31 249.31

          Total 108768: 249.31

108769

09/21 09/10/2021 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 083121 AUGUST BUILDING INSP 10-130-52050 3,712.29 3,712.29

          Total 108769: 3,712.29

108770

09/21 09/10/2021 1152 CULLIGAN                      588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 36.95 36.95

          Total 108770: 36.95

108771

09/21 09/10/2021 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 497341 POWER PLANT MAINTEN 70-600-52220 37.18 37.18
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          Total 108771: 37.18

108772

09/21 09/10/2021 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 22378 TRANDMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 46,678.14 46,678.14

          Total 108772: 46,678.14

108773

09/21 09/10/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34210202 WIRE CONNECTORS 70-600-52510 115.29 115.29

          Total 108773: 115.29

108774

09/21 09/10/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2279487 CATHETER, ACCESS KIT 22-200-51090 427.30 427.30

09/21 09/10/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2279617 NASAL CANNULA, SODIU 22-200-51090 408.79 408.79

          Total 108774: 836.09

108775

09/21 09/10/2021 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC.            141361 FALL T-SHIRTS 10-413-52440 780.00 780.00

          Total 108775: 780.00

108776

09/21 09/10/2021 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 9006 AUGUST AMBLUANCE R 22-200-52010 754.00 754.00

          Total 108776: 754.00

108777

09/21 09/10/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA           16556 CONLIN NUISANCE ISSU 10-130-52030 2,880.00 2,880.00

09/21 09/10/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA           16619 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 175.00 175.00

          Total 108777: 3,055.00

108778

09/21 09/10/2021 3007 GALLS, INC.                   19083143 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-51100 87.85 87.85

          Total 108778: 87.85

108779

09/21 09/10/2021 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 1080752 AUGUST LOCATES 72-620-52090 173.25 173.25

          Total 108779: 173.25

108780

09/21 09/10/2021 104730 HANSON GIRLS INFLATA 2021GLADDA GLAD DAYS INFLATABLE 24-130-52260 1,700.00 1,700.00

          Total 108780: 1,700.00

108781

09/21 09/10/2021 100970 HBCI 164040821 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,373.69 1,373.69

          Total 108781: 1,373.69

108782

09/21 09/10/2021 105369 HENRY, ROSEMARY               2021GLADDA GLAD DAYS MUSIC 24-130-52400 400.00 400.00
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          Total 108782: 400.00

108783

09/21 09/10/2021 107213 KATHY WILLIAMSON 090721 SWIM SUIT 10-411-51180 56.38 56.38

          Total 108783: 56.38

108784

09/21 09/10/2021 5509 KING LUMBER CO.               083121 PUBLIC WORKS 10-300-52220 333.90 333.90

          Total 108784: 333.90

108785

09/21 09/10/2021 102345 KOVERMAN, NICK                090921 MILEAGE-CTY RECORDE 10-130-52120 214.52 214.52

          Total 108785: 214.52

108786

09/21 09/10/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1884335 COPIER 26-130-52280 51.11 51.11

09/21 09/10/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1885483 COPIER 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 108786: 100.78

108787

09/21 09/10/2021 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000082 AUGUST PURCHASED P 70-600-52350 69,810.32 69,810.32

          Total 108787: 69,810.32

108788

09/21 09/10/2021 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500240765 CLASS 2 ROCK 10-300-51320 228.53 228.53

          Total 108788: 228.53

108789

09/21 09/10/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 083121 GLAD DAYS 24-130-51515 294.89 294.89

          Total 108789: 294.89

108790

09/21 09/10/2021 6584 MN DEPT OF COMMERC 1000046808 2ND QTR FY2022 INDIRE 70-600-52090 570.42 570.42

          Total 108790: 570.42

108791

09/21 09/10/2021 106128 MN PEIP                      1119120 OCTOBER HEALTH INSU 10-21706 15,685.64 15,685.64

          Total 108791: 15,685.64

108792

09/21 09/10/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           101311 GAS AND DIESEL 10-300-51070 2,422.97 2,422.97

          Total 108792: 2,422.97

108793

09/21 09/10/2021 103477 NORTHLAND TRUST SER STCHAR11B- CALL PROCESSING FEE 70-600-52090 555,796.67 555,796.67
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          Total 108793: 555,796.67

108794

09/21 09/10/2021 7623 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION,  65738820 AMBULANCE LATE CHAR 22-200-51080 13.49 13.49

09/21 09/10/2021 7623 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION,  65787608 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 447.27 447.27

          Total 108794: 460.76

108795

09/21 09/10/2021 100576 PROJECT FINE                  15199 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 10-130-52090 1,000.00 1,000.00

          Total 108795: 1,000.00

108796

09/21 09/10/2021 100516 SANDY S                       657837 GLAD DAYS PAGENT 24-130-52430 100.99 100.99

          Total 108796: 100.99

108797

09/21 09/10/2021 9212 SCHABER, RICK                 090921 CLEAN VAN-ON PERSON 10-130-52230 35.00 35.00

          Total 108797: 35.00

108798

09/21 09/10/2021 9120 SELCO                        049257 MAILERS 26-130-51040 802.27 802.27

          Total 108798: 802.27

108799

09/21 09/10/2021 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.          1553948 ANTI FREEZE 10-300-52220 16.49 16.49

          Total 108799: 16.49

108800

09/21 09/10/2021 107214 SIRCHIE ACQUISITION C 511701 NARCAN TEST KITS 10-220-52300 152.50 152.50

          Total 108800: 152.50

108801

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261255 TURNBKL 71-610-52220 11.16 11.16

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261268 MAILBOX-SHOP 71-610-52220 31.93 31.93

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261287 BATTERIES 71-610-52220 11.82 11.82

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261332 CLOCK 71-610-52220 4.72 4.72

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261333 FASTENERS, LAG BOLTS 71-610-52220 11.14 11.14

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261345 SCREWS 71-610-52220 13.92 13.92

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261367 SPRAY PAINT, STEEL WO 71-610-52220 32.36 32.36

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261374 HOSE ADAPTR, BRASS H 71-610-52220 11.81 11.81

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261379 BATTERIES 23-130-51040 23.64 23.64

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261381 ROPE CLIB, CABLE 71-610-52220 12.02 12.02

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261404 BATTERIES 71-610-52220 17.34 17.34

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261474 FASTENERS 71-610-52220 23.65 23.65

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261505 DISINFECTANT 10-150-51160 9.06 9.06

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261511 STAPLER/STAPLES 71-610-52220 22.20 22.20

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261512 KEYS 71-610-52220 1.80 1.80

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261537 OUTLET 71-610-52220 18.13 18.13

09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261626 WINDSHIELD FLUID 10-220-52230 9.98 9.98
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09/21 09/10/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261641 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 7.77 7.77

          Total 108801: 274.45

108802

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544727 LAMP 71-610-52220 10.00 10.00

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544737 OIL FILTER 71-610-52220 4.99 4.99

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544786 CONNECTR, TESTER 71-610-52220 19.52 19.52

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544882 OIL FILTER, OIL 71-610-52220 31.79 31.79

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              545089 OIL FILTER, OIL 71-610-52220 86.79 86.79

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              545106 BATTERY 71-610-52220 127.99 127.99

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              545127 MATS, CLEANER 71-610-52220 119.06 119.06

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              545360 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10-430-52220 49.62 49.62

09/21 09/10/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              545595 WINDSHIELD WIPERS 10-220-52230 38.00 38.00

          Total 108802: 487.76

108803

09/21 09/10/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             083121 FIRE DEPT-SEEKING NE 21-210-52160 364.42 364.42

09/21 09/10/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             083121GLAD GLAD DAYS ADS 24-130-52160 808.42 808.42

          Total 108803: 1,172.84

108804

09/21 09/10/2021 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 090121 CAT BOARDINGS 10-220-52295 278.40 278.40

          Total 108804: 278.40

108805

09/21 09/10/2021 101841 UMMEG                        2344 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,402.90 1,402.90

09/21 09/10/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5137 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 4,127.24 4,127.24

09/21 09/10/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5150 SOLAR 70-600-52350 20,613.37 20,613.37

          Total 108805: 26,143.51

108806

09/21 09/10/2021 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 109843 COLIFORM TESTING 71-610-52090 160.00 160.00

          Total 108806: 160.00

108807

09/21 09/10/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 101838 MONTHLY HOSTING 10-130-52290 50.00 50.00

          Total 108807: 50.00

108808

09/21 09/10/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 090121AMBU AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 419.77 419.77

          Total 108808: 419.77

108809

09/21 09/10/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43756 WATER TOWER ENGINE 39-610-52060 2,940.24 2,940.24

09/21 09/10/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43768 MISCELLANEAOUS 71-610-52060 69,389.94 69,389.94

          Total 108809: 72,330.18
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10000041

09/21 09/09/2021 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000240127 AUGUST WIN CTY TAX 23-20550 24,981.91 24,981.91

          Total 10000041: 24,981.91

10000042

09/21 09/09/2021 101498 AFLAC 894561 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 1,867.28 1,867.28

          Total 10000042: 1,867.28

10000043

09/21 09/09/2021 101758 AMERITAS 4392470901 DENTAL PREMIUMS 10-21706 516.73 516.73

          Total 10000043: 516.73

10000044

09/21 09/09/2021 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913708069 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE 10-21713 13.48 13.48

          Total 10000044: 13.48

10000045

09/21 09/09/2021 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500821 Twins Game 10-413-52440 879.65 879.65

          Total 10000045: 879.65

10000046

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3810322076 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 45.00 45.00

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3810340317 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 56.72 56.72

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3810637701 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 19.00 19.00

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3811381870 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 1,463.16 1,463.16

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3811572124 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 70.79 70.79

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 38116689.15 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 24.38 24.38

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3811668915 CITY HALL-NATURAL GA 10-150-52180 56.88 56.88

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3812168294 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 20.41 20.41

09/21 09/09/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3812278874 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 50.84 50.84

          Total 10000046: 1,807.18

10000047

09/21 09/09/2021 106595 PSN 245060 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 3,109.30 3,109.30

09/21 09/09/2021 106595 PSN 245061 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 9.95 9.95

09/21 09/09/2021 106595 PSN 245127 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 46.13 46.13

09/21 09/09/2021 106595 PSN 245128 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 23.61 23.61

09/21 09/09/2021 106595 PSN 245129 RT25034-ATV PRM 70-600-51020 2.34 2.34

09/21 09/09/2021 106595 PSN 245130 RT25035-AMB FEE 70-600-51020 27.44 27.44

09/21 09/09/2021 106595 PSN 245131 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 9.40 9.40

          Total 10000047: 3,228.17

10000048

09/21 09/09/2021 106776 THE HARTFORD 301711202707 LIFE INSURANCE 10-21706 678.41 678.41

          Total 10000048: 678.41

10000049

09/21 09/09/2021 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9887009993 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 766.25 766.25
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          Total 10000049: 766.25

10000050

09/21 09/09/2021 104123 WEX BANK 73738188 POLICE FUEL 10-220-51070 1,828.75 1,828.75

          Total 10000050: 1,828.75

          Grand Totals:  2,124,086.55

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-130-51040 95.95 .00 95.95

10-130-51070 85.02 .00 85.02

10-130-52030 5,231.50 .00 5,231.50

10-130-52050 3,712.29 .00 3,712.29

10-130-52080 1,084.25 .00 1,084.25

10-130-52090 1,250.00 .00 1,250.00

10-130-52100 740.67 .00 740.67

10-130-52120 634.52 .00 634.52

10-130-52190 7,745.00 .00 7,745.00

10-130-52230 35.00 .00 35.00

10-130-52280 581.32 .00 581.32

10-130-52290 755.81 .00 755.81

10-150-51160 54.99 .00 54.99

10-150-52180 56.88 .00 56.88

10-20200 .00 82,267.54- 82,267.54-

10-21706 32,672.02 .00 32,672.02

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 381.00 .00 381.00

10-21713 1,880.76 .00 1,880.76

10-220-51070 1,828.75 .00 1,828.75

10-220-51100 175.70 .00 175.70

10-220-51180 31.95 .00 31.95

10-220-52100 509.45 .00 509.45

10-220-52230 47.98 .00 47.98

10-220-52280 112.02 .00 112.02

10-220-52290 36.25 .00 36.25

10-220-52295 278.40 .00 278.40

10-220-52300 346.98 .00 346.98

10-300-51070 3,914.50 .00 3,914.50

10-300-51100 504.15 .00 504.15

10-300-51320 1,780.18 .00 1,780.18

10-300-51330 2,758.00 .00 2,758.00

10-300-51360 293.65 .00 293.65

10-300-52100 134.35 .00 134.35

10-300-52180 17.44 .00 17.44

10-300-52220 761.90 .00 761.90

10-300-52230 801.00 .00 801.00

10-411-51060 1,257.62 .00 1,257.62

10-411-51180 56.38 .00 56.38

10-411-52090 250.81 .00 250.81

10-411-52100 221.98 .00 221.98
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10-411-52120 110.98 .00 110.98

10-411-52180 1,463.16 .00 1,463.16

10-413-52100 112.67 .00 112.67

10-413-52220 570.00 .00 570.00

10-413-52440 1,007.65 .00 1,007.65

10-430-51070 375.41 .00 375.41

10-430-52220 697.82 .00 697.82

10-430-52260 480.00 .00 480.00

10-430-52270 59.00 .00 59.00

10-440-52180 117.28 .00 117.28

10-440-52220 440.58 .00 440.58

10-500-52220 3,110.00 .00 3,110.00

20-130-52160 257.74 .00 257.74

20-20200 .00 257.74- 257.74-

21-20200 .00 14,163.59- 14,163.59-

21-210-51070 328.69 .00 328.69

21-210-51150 574.90 .00 574.90

21-210-51180 416.19 .00 416.19

21-210-51510 7,000.00 .00 7,000.00

21-210-52100 561.24 .00 561.24

21-210-52120 480.00 .00 480.00

21-210-52160 106.68 .00 106.68

21-210-52180 35.40 .00 35.40

21-210-52200 176.77 .00 176.77

21-210-52210 976.98 .00 976.98

21-210-52230 3,506.74 .00 3,506.74

22-200-51070 877.97 .00 877.97

22-200-51080 1,790.23 .00 1,790.23

22-200-51090 858.07 .00 858.07

22-200-52010 2,100.99 .00 2,100.99

22-200-52030 891.25 .00 891.25

22-200-52100 332.98 .00 332.98

22-200-52180 35.39 .00 35.39

22-200-52200 144.42 .00 144.42

22-200-52220 23.50 .00 23.50

22-20200 .00 7,054.80- 7,054.80-

23-130-51040 23.64 .00 23.64

23-130-51350 21,484.92 .00 21,484.92

23-20200 .00 25,005.55- 25,005.55-

23-20550 1,998.28 .00 1,998.28

23-20560 1,498.71 .00 1,498.71

24-130-51515 294.89 .00 294.89

24-130-52160 2,110.92 .00 2,110.92

24-130-52260 1,700.00 .00 1,700.00

24-130-52400 400.00 .00 400.00

24-130-52430 505.81 .00 505.81

24-20200 .00 5,167.62- 5,167.62-

24-47100 30.00 .00 30.00

24-47305 126.00 .00 126.00

25-130-53000 1,498.72 .00 1,498.72

25-130-53570 220.00 .00 220.00

25-20200 .00 1,718.72- 1,718.72-

26-130-51040 .77 .00 .77

26-130-51180 103.83 .00 103.83

26-130-52090 801.50 .00 801.50

26-130-52100 114.41 .00 114.41

26-130-52130 21.97 .00 21.97

26-130-52180 56.72 .00 56.72
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26-130-52220 61.00 .00 61.00

26-130-52280 150.45 .00 150.45

26-130-53400 790.44 .00 790.44

26-130-53420 158.90 .00 158.90

26-20200 .00 2,259.99- 2,259.99-

35-20200 .00 9,308.97- 9,308.97-

35-300-52060 8,164.22 .00 8,164.22

35-300-53200 1,144.75 .00 1,144.75

36-20200 .00 895,470.91- 895,470.91-

36-300-52090 1,760.00 .00 1,760.00

36-300-53020 516,842.01 .00 516,842.01

36-300-53570 356,134.42 .00 356,134.42

36-300-53575 20,734.48 .00 20,734.48

39-20200 .00 66,400.24- 66,400.24-

39-610-52060 2,940.24 .00 2,940.24

39-610-53200 63,460.00 .00 63,460.00

70-20200 .00 954,779.87- 954,779.87-

70-600-51020 3,228.17 .00 3,228.17

70-600-51100 451.19 .00 451.19

70-600-51180 278.50 .00 278.50

70-600-51610 2,935.07 .00 2,935.07

70-600-51800 550,000.00 .00 550,000.00

70-600-52060 3,187.25 .00 3,187.25

70-600-52090 6,395.54 .00 6,395.54

70-600-52100 577.01 .00 577.01

70-600-52180 98.81 .00 98.81

70-600-52220 37.18 .00 37.18

70-600-52230 302.06 .00 302.06

70-600-52350 167,790.65 .00 167,790.65

70-600-52360 93,408.66 .00 93,408.66

70-600-52510 115.29 .00 115.29

70-600-52545 806.91 .00 806.91

70-600-52550 1,967.96 .00 1,967.96

70-600-53200 14,727.27 .00 14,727.27

70-600-53250 106,636.00 .00 106,636.00

70-600-53360 1,836.35 .00 1,836.35

71-20200 .00 21,045.74- 21,045.74-

71-610-51035 5,546.67 .00 5,546.67

71-610-51180 2,723.18 .00 2,723.18

71-610-52060 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

71-610-52090 4,541.47 .00 4,541.47

71-610-52100 574.48 .00 574.48

71-610-52220 996.14 .00 996.14

71-610-52550 2,980.00 .00 2,980.00

71-610-52575 2,683.80 .00 2,683.80

72-20200 .00 6,967.70- 6,967.70-

72-620-52090 57.75 .00 57.75

72-620-52100 53.37 .00 53.37

72-620-52220 240.00 .00 240.00

72-620-53200 5,105.58 .00 5,105.58

72-620-53390 1,511.00 .00 1,511.00

73-20200 .00 32,217.57- 32,217.57-

73-630-53200 458.82 .00 458.82

73-630-53580 31,758.75 .00 31,758.75

          Grand Totals:  2,124,086.55 2,124,086.55- .00
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           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________
